McSherrystown Borough Council Meeting Minutes Wednesday February 28th, 7pm

<u>CALL TO ORDER:</u> The Borough of McSherrystown held its regular meeting on Wednesday February 28th, 2024 at 7pm in the council chambers at 338 Main Street, McSherrystown, Pennsylvania with President Niedererr presiding. President Niedererr opened the meeting with the pledge of allegiance and invocation. The following council were in attendance with Councilwoman Wagner joining at 7:02pm.

Robert Niedererr Joseph VonSas Timothy Klunk Keith Lewter Thomas Snyder Stephen Pascoe Kim Wagner

STAFF: Jessica Freiert, Solicitor Luke Gibson, Mayor Catherine Hagerman

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

A motion was made by Councilman Klunk to approve the minutes as written from the February 28th, 2024 council meeting, Seconded by Councilman Lewter. Roll Call Vote: Robert Niedererr-Yes, Joseph VonSas – Yes, Timothy Klunk – Yes, Keith Lewter – Yes, Thomas Snyder – Yes, Stephen Pascoe – Yes, Kim Wagner-Yes.

ANNOUNCEMENTS/COMMUNICATIONS:

The council held an Executive session on February 27th, 2024 from 6:30pm to 9:30pm to discuss personnel.

MAYOR/POLICE REPORT:

Chief Larry Kitzmiller presented to the council a Police Report for the Month of January.

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD:

Tom Weaver – Mr. Weaver addressed the council regarding volunteering his time to the Borough for consulting following the Council's approval of the consulting agreement.

NEW BUSINESS:

APPROVAL OF CONSULTING AGREEMENT WITH TOM WEAVER

A motion was made by Councilman VonSas to approve the Consulting contract with Tom Weaver. Seconded by Councilman Pascoe. Roll Call Vote: Robert Niedererr- Yes, Joseph

VonSas – Yes, Timothy Klunk – Yes, Keith Lewter – Yes, Thomas Snyder – Yes, Stephen Pascoe – Yes, Kim Wagner- Yes.

APPROVAL OF JOINT BIDS PREPARED BY HANOVER BOROUGH

A motion was made by Councilman Snyder to approve the Joint Bids prepared by Hanover Borough. Seconded by Lewter. Roll Call Vote: Robert Niedererr- Yes, Joseph VonSas – Yes, Timothy Klunk – Yes, Keith Lewter – Yes, Thomas Snyder – Yes, Stephen Pascoe – Yes, Kim Wagner- Yes.

A motion to adjourn was made by Councilman Klunk at 7:16pm.

End Minutes.

Respectfully Submitted, Jessica Freiert Secretary/Treasurer